## Mahnomen Public Schools is seeking nominees for the Johnson O' Malley Parent Committee

<u>Johnson O' Malley Committee (JOM)</u> The JOM committee is composed of parents or legal guardians of JOM-certified American Indian students and works specifically with the JOM Grant.

<u>Duties:</u> Review JOM grant and budget information • Manage and approve JOM grant expenditures • Review and approve quarterly JOM reports • Share input regarding program activities • Share input regarding any other aspects of the program.

<u>Time Commitment:</u> The JOM Committee member shall commit to attend one (1) meeting per month (September – June) and special meetings called by the JOM Chairperson as necessary.

<u>Eligibility Requirements for JOM Committee:</u> Must be a parent or legal guardian of an eligible JOM student who attends Mahnomen Public Schools or; • A grandparent of an eligible JOM student who attends Mahnomen Public Schools

<u>Eligibility Requirements for Voters:</u> In order to be eligible to vote in a JOM Committee election, an individual must be at least eighteen years of age AND must be the parent, legal guardian or grandparent of an eligible JOM Student currently enrolled in Mahnomen Public Schools.

If you are interested in serving, would like to nominate someone, or have questions, please contact the Indian Education Coordinator, Aimee Pederson at 218-935-2211, or by email at <a href="mailto:apederson@mahnomen.k12.mn.us">apederson@mahnomen.k12.mn.us</a> or the Indian Education Outreach Liaison, Desiree Linden at 218-935-2211 or by email at <a href="mailto:dlinden@mahnomen.k12.mn.us">dlinden@mahnomen.k12.mn.us</a>

Nominations will be accepted through April 30th, 2021